## TRIVENI ENTERPRISES LTD

## **April 16, 2024**

To,	To,
The Deputy Gen. Manager,	The Deputy Gen. Manager,
Dept.of Corporate Services,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
BSE Ltd,	Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,	Block, Opp. Trident, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 098

## Sub: Merger of Universal Capital Securities Private Ltd with Link Intime India Private Limited

We are pleased to inform you that Universal Capital Securities Private Limited has merged with Link Intime India Private Limited.

In light of this merger, we request you to update your records with the following details pertaining to the Transferee Company, Link Intime India Private Limited:

Company Name: Link Intime India Private Limited

Registered Address: 1st Floor, C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai City,

Maharashtra, 400083

Contact No-022 49186000, 022 49186270 Email ID- rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in Webiste-www.linkintime.co.in

For Triveni Enterprises Limited

Ramchandra Ramhit Varma Director DIN: 06729665